TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/30/2010	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	One Tribology Center	
Internal Address:	102 Willenbrock Road	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06478	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1502802	PIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	1557601	PIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	1717459	PIC
Registration Number:	2806041	TYSON
Registration Number:	2965723	ALLIED DEVICES
Registration Number:	3323990	NICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128623312

Email: patrick.lau@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

TRADEMARK 900176508 REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0521 1502802

ICH \$165.00

Address Line 2: c/o Patrick Lau Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN	, Legal Assistant NOIS 60654	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41242-10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Lau	
Signature:	/pl/	
Date:	11/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page1.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page2.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page3.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page4.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page5.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page6.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page7.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page8.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page8.tif source=Roller Bearing - Trademark Release KeyBank#page9.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0522

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 30, 2010 in favor of Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (the "Grantor") by KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2006, among the Grantor, RBC Bearings Incorporated ("Holdings"), certain lending institutions which are signatories thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders made certain advances and other financial accommodations available to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2006 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, Holdings, certain corporate subsidiaries of Holdings, and the Administrative Agent, whereby the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of itself, the Lenders and the LC Issuer (the "Secured Parties"), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property and, in connection therewith, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor, including those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (as further defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3 of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent executed a supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2009, wherein the Administrative Agent amended Exhibit A thereto to include new trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor that became part of the Trademark Collateral (the "Supplement");

WHEREAS, the Supplement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2009, at Reel 4038, Frame 0783; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, but without recourse, representation, warranty or other recourse, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

1

The Administrative Agent shall (at the expense of the Grantor) take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent

By: Suzannah Harris

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Country	Mark	Status	App. / Reg. No.	App. / Reg. Date
United States	1621	Pending	78/664362	7/6/2005
United States	1630	Pending	78/664347	7/6/2005
United States	1635	Pending	78/664336	7/6/2005
United States	1641	Pending	78/664533	7/6/2005
United States	ALLIED DEVICES	Registered	2965723	7/12/2005
United States	CAM CENTRIC	Registered	1562046	10/24/1989
United States	CROSSLUBE	Registered	2631053	10/8/2002
United States	DYNASPHERE	Registered	781731	12/15/1964
United States	FABROID	Registered	2387011	9/19/2000
United States	FIBERGLIDE	Registered	703508	8/30/1960
United States	FIBRILOID	Registered	1005036	2/18/1975
United States	HEIM	Registered	1291853	8/28/1984
United States	HEXLUBE	Registered	2387455	9/19/2000
United States	IMPACTTUFF	Registered	2634679	10/15/2002
United States	NICE	Registered	3323990	10/30/2007
United States	PIC	Registered	1717459	9/22/1992
United States	PIC DESIGN	Registered	1557601	9/26/1989
United States	PIC DESIGN (word mark)	Registered	1502802	9/6/1988
United States	PITCHLIGN	Registered	2384769	9/12/2000
United States	QUADLUBE	Registered	2624337	9/24/2002
United States	RBC	Registered	2394785	10/17/2000
United States	RBC AEROSPACE BEARINGS (STYLIZED)	Registered	3055993	1/31/2006
United States	RBC BEARINGS	Registered	2394786	10/17/2000
United States	RBCROLLER	Registered	2634648	10/15/2002
United States	SHIMPACK	Registered	2627914	10/1/2002
United States	SPREADLOCK	Registered	2638921	10/22/2002

Country	Mark	Status	App. / Reg. No.	App. / Reg. Date
United States	T PROGRESS THROUGH PRECISION AND DESIGN	Registered	3795883	6/1/2010
United States	TANDEMROLLER	Registered	2642219	10/29/2002
United States	TYSON	Registered	2806041	1/20/2004
United States	UNIBAL	Registered	1131200	2/26/1980
United States	UNIFLON	Registered	782796	1/5/1965
United States	UNIFLON	Registered	1061529	3/22/1977
United States	500 SERIES	Cancelled	3537102	11/25/2008
United States	NEW ALLOY & TRIANGLE DESIGN	Cancelled	2369786	7/25/2000
United States	QUICKTURN	Cancelled	2674316	1/14/2003
United States	DURALITE	Cancelled	2678676	1/21/2003
	1		į.	1

Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Australia	FIBERGLIDE (CLASS 7)	186488	186488
		3/12/1964	3/13/1964
Australia	FIBERGLIDE (CLASS 12)	196587	196587
		8/13/1965	8/13/1965
Australia	FABROID (CLASS 7)	186490	186490
		3/13/1964	3/13/1964
Australia	FABROID (CLASS 12)	196586	196586
		8/13/1965	8/13/1965
Australia	UNIBAL		113767
			4/27/1953
Australia	UNIFLON		A213,126
			9/1/1967
Australia	SPHERCO		A250518
Austria	UNIBAL		37648
			10/29/1957
Austria	SPHERCO		72.009
Bangladesh	SPHERCO		2003
Benelux	FIBERGLIDE	1022506	720724
		11/25/2002	11/25/2003
Benelux	SPHERCO		104468
			12/29/1971
Brazil	ABD		006724566

Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Brazil	UNIBAL		0006500510
			1/25/1977
Brazil	SPHERCO		006125387
Canada	FIBERGLIDE	261612	123503
		3/6/1961	9/8/1961
Canada	FABROID	281324	137562
		3/26/1964	10/2/1964 .
Canada	FIBRILOID	370300	211048
		11/28/1973	1/6/1976
Canada	UNIBAL		163677
			7/4/1969
Canada	UNIFLON		163,796
			7/11/1969
Canada	UNILINK		167,399
			1/16/1970
Canada	SPHERCO		129,756
Chile	SPHERCO		635,156
Denmark	UNIBAL		12301954
			8/21/1954
Denmark	SPHERCO		VR 1973 1566
Denmark	SPHERCO		VR 1973 00755
Finland	SPHERCO		103557

Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
France	FIBERGLIDE	023196107	023196107
		11/26/2002	11/26/2002
France	UNIBAL		1457717
			4/4/1968
France	UNIFLON		1,522.137
			8/9/1978
France	SPHERCO		1683853
Germany	FIBERGLIDE	A10760/23 WZ	757565
		4/5/1961	4/5/1961
Germany	FABROID		810100
		3/13/1964	3/31/1965
Germany	FIBRILOID		939229
		11/14/1973	2/14/1976
Germany	UNIBAL		1087709
			4/27/1963
Germany	UNIFLON		852506
			8/22/1967
Germany	SPHERCO		905035
Great Britain	FIBERGLIDE	819203	819203
		4/7/1961	4/7/1961
Great Britain	UNIBAL		716954
Great Britain	UNIFLON		916730
			11/31/1967

Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Great Britain	SPHERCO		978034
Ireland	UNIBAL		55758
			4/20/1953
Ireland	UNIFLON		72402
			4/20/1953
Italy	FIBERGLIDE	TO2002C03452	
		11/26/2002	
Italy	UNIBAL		660209
Italy	UNIFLON		505,149
			8/24/1967
Italy	SPHERCO		636783
Japan	FABROID	11991/1964	4002921
		3/21/1964	6/11/1965
Japan	UNIBAL		4428970
Japan	SPHERCO		1089787
Mexico	AEC		552383
		9/11/1996	6/27/1997
Mexico	SPHERCO		411572
New Zealand	UNIBAL		53218
New Zealand	UNIFLON (CLASS 7)		84865
			8/22/1967
New Zealand	UNIFLON (CLASS 12)		87308
			6/23/1969

Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Norway	UNIBAL		49560
Norway	SPHERCO		85644
Phillipines	SPHERCO		125508
Portugal	UNIBAL		143163
Portugal	SPHERCO		175411
South Africa	UNIBAL		1156/53/1-2
South Africa	UNIFLON		67/3680
			8/23/1964
Spain	UNIBAL		2184600
Spain	SPHERCO		650951
Sweden	FIBERGLIDE	2002/07739	362150
		11/25/2002	7/18/2003
Sweden	UNIBAL		226389
Switzerland	FIBERGLIDE	10077/200/	508588
		11/25/2002	11/25/2002
Switzerland	UNIBAL		421322
Switzerland	UNIFLON		231.295
			8/21/1967
Switzerland	UNILINK		237,403
			5/16/1969
Switzerland	SPHERCO		3922262
Canadian	RBC & Design		154,239
			.l

RECORDED: 11/30/2010